	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government			~	200 E. Main St xington, KY 40507	
Legislation Details						
File #:	0664	I-20 Version: 2	Name:	Request Council authorization to au direct Mayor to execute Amendmer Kentucky Transportation Cabinet fo of FY20 Federal Transit Funds and award \$48,400. Match amount of \$ required.	nt No. 2 with or grant extension to add FY21	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Approved		
File created:	6/26/2020		In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	7/9/2020		Final action:	7/9/2020		
Enactment date:	7/9/2020		Enactment #:	R-350-2020		
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Grant Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet, to extend the Grant through June 30, 2021, and to accept additional Grant funds in the amount of \$48,400 in Federal funds, the acceptance of which obligates the Urban County Government to the expenditure of \$12,100 as a local match, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Mayor's Office, Atkins]					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:		1. 20-Blue Sheet memo, 2. LFUCG FY20 Amendment 2 and to add FY21 5303 Funds - Unsigned, 3. TRANSPORTATION 2021, 4. 00689608.pdf, 5. R-350-2020, 6. Contract #122-2020				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result	
7/9/2020	2	Urban County Council	A	pproved	Pass	
7/7/2020	2	Urban County Council	R	eceived First Reading		